
MOSO CAPS 2024-25 Calendar 
 

Fall Semester 2024 

First Day of CAPSPrep   Monday, August 19, 2024 

First Day of MSSU Classes   Tuesday, August 20, 2024 

Labor Day (No Class)    Monday, September 2, 2024 

Last Day of CAPSPrep   Friday, September 20, 2024 

First Day with Industry Partner  Monday, September 23, 2024 

Fall Break (No Class/Experience)  Monday/Tuesday October 14-15, 2024 

Thanksgiving Break (No Exp)   Monday-Friday, November 25-29, 2024 

 MSSU CLASS IS IN SESSION ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 26 

MSSU Finals Week    Week of December 9, 2024 

Last Day with Industry Partner  Wednesday, December 18, 2024 

Last Day on MSSU Campus   Thursday, December 19, 2024 

 

*Note:   The week of December 9:  Students will be in their industry partner setting on Monday, 

Wednesday, and Friday and take their semester final on Tuesday or Thursday.  Students will 

continue to work with industry partners on Monday, December 16 and Wednesday, December 

18.  Students will be on the MSSU campus on Tuesday and Thursday December 17 and 19, 

2024, working on their Capstone Project with Strand Coordinators.  

 

Spring Semester 2025 

First Day of CAPSPrep   Monday, January 6, 2025 

First Day of MSSU Classes   Tuesday, January 13, 2025 

MLK Day (No Class)    Monday, January 20, 2025 

Last Day of CAPSPrep   Friday, January 23, 2025 

First Day with Industry Partner  Monday, January 27, 2025 

Spring Break (No Class/Experience)  Monday-Friday, March 17-21, 2025 

CAPStone Project Completion  Wednesday, April 16, 2025 

MSSU Finals Week     Week of May 5, 2025 

End of Year Celebration   Friday, May 9, 2025 

Seniors Last Day    Friday, May 9, 2025 

Juniors Last Day with Industry Partner Wednesday, May 14, 2025 

Juniors Last Day on MSSU Campus  Thursday, May 15, 2025 

 

*Note:  Students return on Monday, January 6, 2025, for CAPSPrep and on the following dates:  

January 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 13, 15, 17, 22, and 24th.  

 

 

*Note: The week of May 5:  Students will continue to work with industry partners on Monday 

and Wednesday and students will take their final on Tuesday or Thursday.    



 

 


